

POCSO- 43 of 25

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 06;

dt. 21.11.25

Today the date is fix for production.

Accused Manirul Haque is produced virtually from correctional home.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate both are present.

No bail petition is filed for the accused person. I.O. report is received.

To 05.12.25 for production and supply of copy.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

POCSO- 14 of 25

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 08;

dt. 16.05.25

Today the date is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition prays for bail on the ground stated therein.

CD is not available. Let the same be kept with record. Case is adjourned.

To 20.05.25 for production and I.O's report. Call for C.D.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge